

September 2020- July 2021 Fee Structure (invoices are payable calendar monthly in advance.)

Invoices will be emailed between the 27th and the 1st of every month.

Term Time only. Pre-school is closed for ALL school holidays Inset / training days to be confirmed later.

We accept childcare vouchers (please ask for more details) you can pay direct on line, bank details will be on the invoice.

You can pay by cash (please always get a receipt) We DO NOT accept cheques.

PLEASE NOT FUNDED HOURS CAN ONLY BE TAKEN BETWEEN 9.00AM AND 5.00PM - from 5.00pm to 5.30pm = £5.00

SESSION	TIMES	FUNDED HOURS	CHARGED HOURS	TOTAL PER WEEK
FULL WEEK	9.00am to 5.30pm 9.00am to 5.00pm 9.15am to 3.15pm	30hrs 30hrs 15hrs	15hrs X £5.00 = £75.00 10hrs X £5.00 = £50.00 15hrs X £5.00 = £75.00	£75.00 £50.00 £75.00
FULL DAY	9.00am to 5.30pm 9.00am to 5.00pm 9.15am to 3.15pm	0 0 0	9hrs X £5.00 = £45.00 8hrs X £5.00 = £40.00 6hrs X £5.00 = £30.00	£225.00 £200.00 £150.00
MORNING	9.00am to 12.00 noon 9.00am to 1.00pm	0 0	3hrs X £5.00 = £15.00 4hrs X £5.00 = £20.00	£75.00 £100.00
5 x AFTERNOON	1.00pm to 4.00pm 12.00 to 4.00pm	0 0	3hrs X £5.00 = £15.00 4hrs X £5.00 = £20.00	£75.00 £100.00
5 X MORNINGS	9.00am to 12.00 noon 9.00am to 1.00pm	15 15 (9.00-12.00)	0 1hr X £5.00 = £5.00	£0.00 £25.00
5 X AFTERNOONS	1.00pm to 4.00pm 1.00pm to 5.00pm 1.00pm to 5.30pm 12.00 noon to 4.00pm 12.00noon to 5.00pm 12.00 noon to 5.30pm	15 15 15 15 15 15	0 1hr X £5.00 = £5.00 per day 2hrs X £5.00 = £10.00 per day 1hr X £5.00 = £5.00 per day 2hrs X £5.00 = £10.00 per day 3hrs X £5.00 = £15.00 per day	£0.00 £25.00 £50.00 £25.00 £50.00 £75.00

Early starts 8.45am = £4.00 per morning if starting at 9.15am.

Early starts 9.00am = £2.00 per morning if starting at 9.15am.

Early starts 8.45am = £2.00 if starting at 9.00am.

Late charges £5.00 for every 15 minutes (or part of) after your arranged collection time.

Failure to pay for 2 calendar months consecutively will incur a £10.00 charge and a further £5.00 charge for each week thereafter.

There is no charge for lunch (you are asked to provide a healthy packed lunch for your child).

Tea will be provided for those children staying after 4.00pm. at a cost of £1.00 per session.

Snacks are 20p per morning / afternoon and 40p for a full day **ALL (funded and fee paying)** children will be charged for these and are invoiced per calendar month.

Breakfast Club is £7.00 per morning from 7.30am (limited places for pre-school children).

